

103291188

Form PTO-1592 (modified)	103291100 006897.00
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties:  1. Noriaki SATOH  Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached?  ☐ Yes ■ No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  ■ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other  Execution Date: August 9, 2006	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties:  BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA  15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku  Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561  Japan  Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	
• •	ation, the execution date of the application is: August 9, 2006
A. Patent Application Number(s):  N/A  Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No	B. Patent Number(s): N/A
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> </ul>
Joseph M. Potenza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account*
Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	■ Please charge or credit our deposit account for any
1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100	additional or refunded fees associated with recording
Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	assignment  8. Deposit Account No.:  19-0733
Do Not Use this Space	
9. Statement and Signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
the original document.	( ) ( Seal ) all
Christopher R. Glembocki, Reg. No. 38,800	August 9, 2006
Name of Person Signing Si	ignature Date

**PATENT REEL: 018173 FRAME: 0135**  Client Reference No. B-91US Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Reference No.

Letters Patent to said Assignee;

## ASSIGNMENT

WHE	REAS <u>.                                    </u>	Noriaki	SATOH, Citize	en of Japan. R	esiding at Na	goya-shi, A	ichi-ken, Ja	<u>pan</u> 
	after (covernents		) referred to			invented	certain nev	— wand useful
			for Letters Pate			been prepar	ed, the Decl	aration for said
		plication h		d in the United Serial Number			mark Office amended on	
		plication hation No.	aving been file		ent Cooperati States of Am			and accorded
WHE	reas,		<u>IER KOGYO K</u> eshiro-cho, Miz			ken 467-85	61 Japan	
herein the af	oresaid i	erred to as invention	the Assignee(s) and in and to	), is desirous of any Letters Pa	facquiring the latent of the l	e entire righ United Stat	nt, title and in	nterest in and to may be granted
and tra	ansfer ur	ito the As	signee(s), its su lescribed in said	eccssors, lega lapplication, a	I representation and the entire of the contract of the entire of the continuous states of the contract of the	ves and ass right, title a	igns, the ful nd interest in	s do sell, assign, il and exclusive n and to any and ssessions and in

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND said Assignor(s) authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all said

AND said Assignor(s) warrant and covenant that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND said Assignor(s) agree to communicate to said Assignec(s) or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States when requested so to do by said Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

Client Reference No. B-91US Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Reference No.

AND the undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witcoff, LTD the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.

Date:	Aug. 9, 2006	Signature: Noriaki SATOH
Date:		Signature: Name:
Date:		Signature:Name:
Date:		Signature: Name:
Date:		Signature:Name:
Date:		Signature: Name:
Date:		Signature:Name:
Date:		Signature:Name:
Date:		Signature:Name:

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 08/09/2006**